
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6676
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
ALTERNATE FUEL POWER SOURCES
Chudasama Shri Rajeshbhai Naranbhai

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is supporting any major projects to develop alternate fuel/power source than the fossil fuel; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPEN- DENT CHARGE) (SHRI
PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a)&(b): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) is supporting various programmes for promotion of renewable energy
which have resulted in capacity addition of about 35,770 MW of grid power in the country. The details of the schemes/programmes
are given in Annexure. MNRE has set target of 29,800 MW grid power from various renewable sources during the 12th Five Year Plan
period.
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